Government of Rajasthan **Urban Development and Housing Department**

No. F.10(132)UDH/3/2018/Part

Jaipur, dated :13.01.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of section 43 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 and all other powers enabling on the behalf, the State Government hereby appoints Shri. Rajendra Kumar Vijayvargia R/O 197, Shree Vihar, Behind Hotel Clarks Amer, Jawahar lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur- 302018 as the Technical Member of Rajasthan Real Estate Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur.

The tenure of the office of the Members, Rajasthan Real Estate Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur Shall be five years from the date on which they enter upon his office or until attaining the age of sixty-five years, whichever is earlier.

(Kunji La Meena) Principal Secretary to Govern b Government

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action :-

- Hon'ble Chief Justice Rajastan High Court, Jaipur. 1.
- The Chief Secretary to Govt. of Rajasthan, Jaipur. 2. 3.
- The Chairman, Rajasthan Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Jaipur. 4.
- The Chairman, Rajasthan Real Estate Appellate Tribunal, jaipur. 5.
- The Principal Secretary to Governor, Rajasthan, jaipur. 6.
- The Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur. The Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department, Government of 7. Rajasthan.
- The Principal Secretary, Law Department, Government of Rajasthan. 8.
- The Principal Secretary, Urban Development & Housing Department, 9. Government of Rajasthan.
- The Secretary, Urban Local Bodies Department, Government of Rajasthan. 10.
- Shri. Rajendra Kumar Vijayvargia, Technical Member of Rajasthan Real Estate 11. Appellate Tribunal, Jaipur.
- 12. Sr. D.S., UDH Department to send online for publication the notification in extra ordinary issue of gazette and uploading in the departmental website.
- 13. Guard File.

Principal Secretary to Government